503368107 06/26/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3414729

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES GARRETT	06/25/2015
MARK GLAZER	06/19/2015
FRED TUBIS	06/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARMAN INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED		
Street Address:	8500 BALBOA BOULEVARD		
City:	NORTHRIDGE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91329		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29531487

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)365-9101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

301-365-9040 Phone: Email: mail@plumsea.com

PLUMSEA LAW GROUP, LLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 6710A ROCKLEDGE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27-1525 NAME OF SUBMITTER: PATRICIA E. HONG SIGNATURE: /Patricia E. Hong / **DATE SIGNED:** 06/26/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=2015-06-26_27-1525_Assignment#page1.tif source=2015-06-26_27-1525_Assignment#page2.tif source=2015-06-26 27-1525 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 035912 FRAME: 0724 503368107

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James Garrett, of Northridge, California, Mark Glazer, of Northridge, California, and Fred Tubis, of Northridge, California, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Loudspeaker for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared,

been prepare		according to the fermion	
	said applica	ation having been filed and accorded Serial ation having been filed ed Application No.	n executed on even date herewith; in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Number, and was amended on (if applicable); under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on, the United States of America being
WHE	REAS,	Harman Internation 8500 Balboa Boule	nal Industries, Incorporated
***************************************	ALUIANA ANGARIA SUURA AAUUS GAARRIPPREER	Northridge, Californ	
granted there NOW assign, and exclusive rig any and all I and in any a thereof; AND proper office AND assigned an herewith; AND me/us respe lawful docur administrativ	efor; THEREFOR transfer unto the to the inven- etters Paten all foreign said Assignor or agency of said Assignor d that I/We I said Assignor cting said invents and ments and me	tE, for good and value the Assignee, its so the Assignee, its so tion as described in so the which may be granted countries and in and to request a country to issue a representation of executed and regrees to communicate and generally do ever and generally do ever	Lable consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to ed therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions and Letters Patent to said Assignee; and Letters Patent to said Assignee; and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to invisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign also relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or rything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce or or country when requested so to do by said Assignee.
	IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I/M	Ve have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.
Date:	25-JUA	e-2015	Signature: South South Same: James Garrett
Date:		,,,,,	Signature: Name: Mark Glazer
Date:			Signature: Name: Fred Tubis

Attorney Docket: 27-1525 D15018US06

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James Garrett, of Northridge, California, Mark Glazer, of Northridge, California, and Fred Tubis, of Northridge, California, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Loudspeaker for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has

been prepare	ed,									
	said applicat	on for said a ion having be and accorde	een filed in t ed Serial Nu	the United ımber	States Pa	tent and 1 and was	rademar amended	no t	(if applica	able);
	said applicat and accorde designated;	ion having be d Application	een filed un	der the Pa	tent Coope	eration Tr	eaty on _			
WHE	REAS,		ternational		Incorpora	ted	***************************************	*******	HICKNINGSCH HARBING SAMMANNA AC NO	NAMES AND ASSESSED BY A STREET OF THE STREET
	entones and contain the second resident and contains and	WWW.UWU.L.L	<u>oa Bouleva</u>	**************	neccommonana/saannaasaaseeee		****************	***************************************		
######################################	******************************	Northridge	<u>, California</u>	91329		nganananananahididdddddddddddddddddddddddd		hhitelmanna		
aforesaid inve granted there NOW assign, and	THEREFORI transfer unto	and to any Le , for good a the Assigne	etters Pater and valuab ee, its suc	nt of the Un le conside cessors, I	nited State eration the egal repre	s or any Assigno sentative	foreign cor r by the s and a	ounti se p ssigr	ry which r resents c ns, the fo	may be do sell, ull and
any and all L and in any ar thereof; AND : proper officer	nt to the inventetters Patent of all foreign of said Assignor or agency of	which may be countries and authorizes are any country to	pe granted in and to a nd requests to issue all s	therefor in any and all the Comm said Letters	the United divisions, hissioner of Patent to	d States reissues, f Patents said Ass	and its to continua and Trac ignee;	errito tions dema	rial posse and exte arks or an	essions ensions y other
assigned and herewith;	said Assignor d that I/We h	ave not exec	cuted and	will not ex	recute any	/ instrume	ent or as	ssign	ment in	conflict
me/us respec lawful docum administrative	said Assignor sting said inversents and mage proceeding a Patent in the U	ntion, to exective all rightful and generally	cute all divis ul oaths re v do everyth	ional, cont lating to s ling possib	inuation, re said inven le to aid th	eissue an tion, and ne said As	d foreign to testii ssignee t	app fy in o ob	lications, any judi tain and e	sign all icial or enforce
	IN WITH	IESS WHERI	EOF, I/We I	have here	unto set my	//our hand	d and sea	al.		
Date:	RANKARANI WAALAA MARAKA WAANAA MARAA M	navanananananananananananananananananan	novement of the state of the st		•				-	
	-			Name:	James Ga	arrett				
Date: <u>6</u> –	<u> </u>	ggio	маничникова	Signature Name:	: 16/ Mark Glaz	<u>//</u>	**************************************	AAARIRAAAA	niakan kangangan kangan ka	ARAN PARANTI
				radillo.	Mark Gld					
Date:				Signature			DANIGO DE CANADA ANA DE CANADA CONTRA DE	ZEKKKENAN	WENARUS SERVICE SERVIC	ARAMATTER
				Name:	Fred Tubi					

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 035912 FRAME: 0726

RECORDED: 06/26/2015

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James Garrett, of Northridge, California, Mark Glazer, of Northridge, California, and Fred Tubis, of Northridge, California, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Loudspeaker for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared,

	1	
	said application having bee	olication executed on even date herewith; on filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Serial Number, and was amended on (if applicable);
	said application having bee	in filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on, lo, the United States of America being
WHER		rnational Industries, Incorporated
		California 91329
granted theref NOW assign, and to exclusive right any and all Le and in any and thereof; AND s proper officer AND s assigned and herewith; AND s me/us respect awful docume administrative	for; THEREFORE, for good ar transfer unto the Assignee to the invention as describetters Patent which may be d all foreign countries and intaid Assignor authorizes and or agency of any country to ital Assignor warrants and of that I/We have not executed as a said invention, to execute the and make all rightful proceeding and generally datent in the United States or	ters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be and valuable consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and ed in said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee; covenants that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein ted and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict municate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to be all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or to everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee. OF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.
	IM ANTIME22 ANHEKEC	7-, i/vve nave nereunto set my/our nand and seal.
Date:		Signature: Name: James Garrett
Date:	<u> </u>	Signature:Name: Mark Glazer /
Jate:	6-23-15	Signature Tel Tuleis

PATENT REEL: 035912 FRAME: 0727

Name:

Fred Tubis